
11 CONTRACT 10 CODE I PAGE O~ PAGES 

I 1 I ;~ 
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 

2. AM!;:NDMENTIMODIFICATION NO i 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 14 REQUiSiTION/PURCHASE REQ NO Is PROJECT NO. ilf applicable) 

000052 Isee Block l6C iSee Block 14 :1 

G ISSUED BY CODE I MSFC ! 7 ADMINISTERED BY orother!llan Jlem 6) CODE 

="-----~ ~l 
N;hSA!Harshdl1 Space F'.ight Center I NASA/Marshall Spaoe Fliqht 

L!dne 1,. ThclT:as 
Center 

Procurement Office 
2'12rshall Sp3.ce Flight Center }:'.,.L 35812 

8 NAME AND ADDRESS Or- CONTRACTOR (No, $Ir~e"- counly Siale Mid ZIPCodej 

WILL TECHNOLOGY INC 
Attn: Crystal Shell 
1570 The Boa.rdwalk 
HUNTSVILLE AL 35816-0000 

I PrOcurement Office/PS33 
t:farshall Space Flight Cent~er 

(x) SA AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION NO 

'"" 

·1,10A ~ .• 40D!rICA. TION OF CONTRACT;ORDER NO 
x nNM071l...A77C 

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

CODE lRCMO J FACIliTY CODE 03/20/2007 

11. THtS ITEM ONL APpLlt:~ TO AME ' :mU(.;tTATtONS 

, ; The above numbered soliCitation IS amended as set fortn In Item t4 The hour and dale specified lor receipt of Offers j is (lxlended ; _ IS not extended, 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRiATION DATA (If required) 

See 
Net Increase: 

13. THIS tTEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. IT MODlFtES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

CHECK ONE A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS iSSUED PURSUfo.NT TO (Specify aulhonlyl- THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO IN ITEM tOA 

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes In paYing office, 
appropn'atton dale, elc) SET FORTH IN ITEM t4, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b) 

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORiTY OF 

X Contract Funding (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUNE 1990) 
o 0 I, ER (SpeCl"; type of modllicallon and autllOn1y) 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 'x'; IS not 'IS required to Sign this dowme'lt and return COPles to the Issuing off,ce 

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organtzed by UCF .sect,on headings. lIlc/udmg sollCllallon/contract sub;ecf mailer where feasible.) 

1. The purpose of this modification is to prc,vide: 

(a) Incrernentdl tunding in the amount of $154,538 via PR #4200367820 

jf4200368062 1$30, COO) and P0. #·1200368285 ($70, GOO) . Pursuant to FAR 

($54,538) , 

C.lause 52. 

Limitation of E'ur;cis, Ute Total Funds J'c11otted is changed from $19,668,423.'·12 to 

$19,822,961.42. The anticipated funded thru d0t-S is; December 16, 2010. 

PF 

32-22, 

The following paragraph~s) have been modified. 

provided 'Rith sidebars indl.cdtinq chanqE~. 

Slip-sheets to the contract are 

Y8.6 CONTRACT F[)NDnlG (1852.2~,;-81) (,JUNE 1990} 

Ccntinued ... 
Except as pro,nded herem, all terms and Wf1{lillons 01 the document referenced In item SA or iDA, as hereiofore changed, remains unchar>ged and:n lui) furce and effect 

"t5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SiGNER (Type or pnnt) t6A NAME A~lO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orp{Jnl) 

Sh.';'u:'y K Fenn 

'1"58;cC~O~N"T~R~ArcTToooR/"O~F~FCERoO~Rw. ~~~~~~~~~~~~T15~ccrO"ATTE""S"'G~N"ETDc--hl~6B~~T,,~~S' .... OOCF;1'~T~~:~R"I~~.AT.~~.~.-.-.~ .. ~~~~'I,IT16~CCCO~ATTCFCST'G~N~E~D'-~.--/-/-) 

===T"~I'"~F""F"","//,,,,~~,,.//~ ... ~T""~"--____ ....J ______ L::4.:::-~_~ts"'';:;, """'",'," Off1") . /,) -/ 'I ,c 
NSN 7540,01,,152 .. 8070 ---\;:7' STANDARD FORM 30 (REV to .. S3, 
PrevIous edition unusable Pre~cl!bed by GSA 

FAR 148 erR) 53 243 I 
! 
I , 



REFERENCE NO OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTiNUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET NNN07FA77C/OOOOS2 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

WILL TECHNOLOGY INC 

ITEM NO 

U\) 

SUPPLlES!SERVICES 

(B) 

3. All other terms and conditions remain 

uncha:;.ged. 
Delivery Location Code: MSFC 
NASI<./i'1ELrsha LL Space Flight Center 
Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812 

~~OB; Destination 

QUANTiTY UNIT UNIT PRiCt: 

(C) (0) (E) 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

OPTIONAL FOKM 3%\4.86) 

Spon~ue(! by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53 110 

2 



Contract NNM07AA77C 

evidence and information requested pursuant to the Notice and Assistance Regarding Patent and 
Copyright Infringement clause; 

(iv) The purchase and maintenance of additional insurance not in the target 
cost and required by the Contracting Officer, or claims for reimbursement for liabilities to third persons 
pursuant to the Insurance Liability to Third Persons clause; 

(v) Any claim, loss, or damage resulting from a risk for which the Contractor 
has been relieved of liability by the Government Property clause; or 

(vi) Any claim, loss, or damage resulting from a risk defined in the contract as 
unusually hazardous or as a nuclear risk and against which the Government has expressly agreed to 
indemnify the Contractor. 

(5) All other allowable costs are included in "total allowable cost" for fee adjustment in 
accordance with this paragraph (e), unless otherwise specifically provided in this contract. 

(f) Contract modification. The total allowable cost and the adjusted fee determined as 
provided in this clause shall be evidenced by a modification to this contract signed by the Contractor 
and the Contracting Officer. 

(g) Inconsistencies. In the event of any language inconsistencies between this clause and the 
provisioning documents or Government options under this contract, compensation for spare parts or 
other supplies and services ordered under such documents shall be determined in accordance with 
this clause. 

(End of clause) 

B.6 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990) 

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of 
Funds clause, the total amount allocated by the Government to this contract is $18,700,842.49. This 
allotment is for the Centerwide Office of Human Capital Support Services effort described in 
Attachment J-1, Performance Work Statement, and covers the following estimated period of 
performance: April 1, 2007 - December 16, 2010. 

(b) An additional amount of $1,122,053.03 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee. 

Previous This Action Total 

Mission & 1010 Estimated Cost $1855511316 I $14572933' $18700842491 , , , , , 
Provisional Performance incentive 
Fee $834,982.44 $6,557.82 $841,540.26 
Provisional Cost Incentive Fee $278,327.82 i $2,184.95 ' $280,512.77 

LT~tal Sum Allotted $19,668,423.42 $154,538.00 $19,822,961.42 

B-7 (Mod 52) 


